Voted to suspend the rules to bring forward Item X. D. - Public Hearing/Adoption of Resolution
Authorizing a Supplemental Appropriation from Unassigned Fund Balance for necessary
expenditures related to Contractual Obligations. The City Council has determined that the sum of
the Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand ($890,000.00) Dollars is to be appropriated from Unassigned
Fund Balance to defray the expenditures related to contractual obligations for the Fiscal Year
ending June 30, 2024 and Items XI. A. 1. - A. 5. - Approval of Tentative Agreements with the
Firefighters Association of Portsmouth, Portsmouth Professional Fire Officers Association,

[...]

Association, NEPBA Local #220 and Portsmouth Police Civilian Employees Association, NEPBA
Local #111.

8. Public Hearing/Adoption of Resolution Authorizino a Supplemental Aporopriation from Unassigned

Fund Balance for necessary expenditures related to Contractual Obligations. The Citv Courictl has

determined that the sum of the Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand fS890.000.00) Dollars is to be

approDriated from Unassigned Fund Balance to defrav the expenditures related to contractual

oblioations for the Fiscal Year ending June 30. 2024 - Held a Public Hearing. On a unanimous roll
call 9-0. voted to adopt the Resolution as presented.